  3D3314
MONOLITHIC QUAD FIXED
DELAY LINE
(SERIES 3D3314)
FEATURES
• All-silicon, low-power 3.3V CMOS technology
• Vapor phase, IR and wave solderable

I1-I4 Signal Inputs
O1-O4 Signal Outputs
VDD 3.3V
GND Ground
NC No Connection
For mechanical dimensions, click here.
For package marking details, click here.
TABLE 1:  PART NUMBER SPECIFICATIONS
INPUT RESTRICTIONS
RECOMMENDED ABSOLUTE
PART
NUMBER
DELAY AND
TOLERANCE
(ns) Max Freq Min P.W. Max Freq Min P.W.
3D3314-10 10.0 ± 1.0 40.0 MHz 12.5 ns 166  MHz 3.0 ns
3D3314-15 15.0 ± 1.0 26.6 MHz 18.8 ns 166  MHz 3.0 ns
3D3314-20 20.0 ± 1.0 20.0 MHz 25.0 ns 166  MHz 3.0 ns
3D3314-25 25.0 ± 1.0 16.0 MHz 31.3 ns 166  MHz 3.0 ns
3D3314-30 30.0 ± 1.0 13.3 MHz 37.5 ns 166  MHz 3.0 ns
3D3314-40 40.0 ± 1.0 10.0 MHz 50.0 ns 125  MHz 4.0 ns
3D3314-50 50.0 ± 1.0 8.00 MHz 62.5 ns 100  MHz 5.0 ns
3D3314-75 75.0 ± 1.5 5.33 MHz 93.8 ns 66.6 MHz 7.5 ns
3D3314-100 100 ± 2.0 4.00 MHz 125.0 ns 50.0 MHz 10.0 ns
3D3314-125 125 ± 2.5 3.20 MHz 156.3 ns 40.0 MHz 12.5 ns
3D3314-150 150 ± 3.0 2.66 MHz 187.5 ns 33.3 MHz 15.0 ns
3D3314-200 200 ± 4.0 2.00 MHz 250.0 ns 25.0 MHz 20.0 ns
3D3314-250 250 ± 5.0 1.60 MHz 312.5 ns 20.0 MHz 25.0 ns
3D3314-300 300 ± 6.0 1.33 MHz 375.0 ns 16.6 MHz 30.0 ns
3D3314-400 400 ± 8.0 1.00 MHz 500.0 ns 12.5 MHz 40.0 ns
NOTES: Any dash number between 10 and 400 not shown is also available as standard
 2002 Data Delay Devices
 Doc #00120 DATA DELAY DEVICES, INC. 1
6/12/02 3 Mt. Prospect Ave.  Clifton, NJ  07013